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August 10, 2021 

VIA EFILE AND EMAIL 
 
Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc., for Approval of A 2022 
Purchased Wastewater Treatment Adjustment Clause True-Up and Other 
Required Approvals 

  BPU Docket Number. WR2108         
 
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
 
 Enclosed please find the Petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc., which was filed with the New 
Jersey Board of Public Utilities today, initiating the above-captioned matter.  
 
 Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Courtney L. Schultz 

 
CLS/CJ 
Encl. 
 
cc: Service List  
  



SERVICE LIST 
I/M/O The Petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc., for Approval of A 2022 

Purchased Wastewater Treatment Adjustment Clause True-Up and Other Required Approvals 
 

BPU Docket No. WR2108___________ 
  

38840991.1 

Secretary 
Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 
9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Staff 
Witherell, Benjamin, Ph.D. 
Chief Economist 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Suite 314 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Benjamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Michael Kammer, Director 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Suite 314 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Megan Lupo, Chief of Water 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Suite 314 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Megan.Lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Jackie O’Grady 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Suite 314 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Jackie.OGrady@bpu.nj.gov 

Staff, cont.  
Suzanne Patnaude 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Suite 314 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Suzanne.Patnaude@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Christine Lin 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Suite 314 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Christine.Lin@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Kyle Felton 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Suite 314 
P. O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Kyle.Felton@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Division of Law 
Daren Eppley, DAG 
Department of Law  
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov 
 
Pamela Owen, DAG 
Department of Law  
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

Rate Counsel 
Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street - 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us 
 
Susan McClure, Esq., 
Managing Attorney 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street - 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smclure@rpa.state.nj.us 
 
Brian Lipman, Esq. 
Managing Attorney 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street - 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.state.nj.us  
 
Marilyn Silva 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street - 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
msilva@rpa.state.nj.us 
 
Company 
Dawn Peslak 
Aqua New Jersey, Inc. 
10 Black Forest Road, 
Hamilton, New Jersey 08691 
dpeslak@aquaamerica.com  
 
Courtney L. Schultz, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1500 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
courtney.schultz@saul.com 
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